# Heritage Mortuary Inc.

## **General Price List**

These prices are effective as of July 15, 2025 ©but are subject to change without notice

3610 North Rancho Drive \* Las Vegas, NV 89130 \* Phone (702) 852-1464 \* Fax (702) 947- 4649

Email: info@heritagemortuary.org Send All Photos to info@heritagemortuary.org

### WWW.HERITAGEMORTUARY.ORG

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide for our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. **However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing in the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. A 3.6% fee applies to all credit/debit card payments. A 7% fee applies to insurance funding. Payment is required before body prep, merchandise, or cash advances. **Terms:** Full payment is due before services (post-removal, non-declinable once approved). If paying by check, it must clear before services. **Returned Check Fee:** \$50.00

Basic services of funeral director and staff, and overhead \$2,500
Our fee for these services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to
respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family or responsible
party, arrangement of funeral; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third-
party agencies necessary to complete funeral services. Also included in this charge are
overhead expenses related to our facility such as insurance, maintenance, and utility
expenses. This cost is No- Declinable)
(This fee for our basic services [and overhead] will be added to the total cost of the
funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for
direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)
Obtaining Necessary Permits & Authorizations\$101
Service Personalization: Setting up the funeral or memorial to reflect the unique life,
interests, and memories of their loved one with honor\$500
Service Flow Preparation: Guided Funeral/Memorial Service Layout
Embalming (Service) \$700
[Except in certain special cases] * Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with
viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate
burial. Infant/Child Embalming\$700
Other Preparation of the Body
Special Care for Autopsy Case
Restoration (when necessary, depending on case)
Cosmetician, Dressing & Casketing (If Family Dresses \$250)\$400 and Up
Barber/Hair Stylist/Nail Tech/Make-Up Professionals
Use of Facilities & Staff for Viewing at the Funeral Home or Away. (Per 2-HR) \$550
Use of Facilities & Staff for Funeral Ceremony at the Funeral Home or Away \$550
Use of Facilities & Staff for Memorial Service at the Funeral Home or Away\$550
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service \$450
Transfer of Remains from Funeral Home to Airport\$400 Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home\$500 One-Man/\$800 Two-Man
Bag Charge incurred with all Precaution Removals
Autopsy Transport
One-Man: most hospitals/most hospices/nursing facilities; Two-Man: homes, over 251 lbs.,
etc. (within 30-mile radius beyond this radius we charge \$5.25 per mile.
Infant (0-3 months) Transfer of Remains Mon-Fri (9am-5pm)
Hearse
Flower/Utility Vehicle\$400
*Please Note: If you have more than 2 Flowers Stands you may incur this charge
Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home\$3,000
Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of
overhead costs; removal of remains; preparation of remains, and local transportation.
*\$2,300 (Unembalmed).
Gown Charge incurred for Ship-Outs
Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home\$2,500.00
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of
overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery
or crematory.
Direct Cremation\$1,700 to \$4,795
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral
director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains;
transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations and cremation. If you want to arrange
a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or
without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard container or
unfinished cardboard.  A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser\$1,700
B. Direct cremation with a fiberboard container
C. Direct cremation with a unfinished wood box
C. Direct cicination with an unimistica wood box
Immediate Burial\$5100 to \$6000
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of
funeral director & staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and
local transportation to cemetery.
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser\$5100
B. Immediate burial with alternative container
C. Immediate burial with cloth covered wood casket
D. Immediate burial with metal casket

## Additional Charges

<b>Refrigeration:</b> This daily fee applies when unembalmed remains stay over 3 days, or		
embalmed remains stay over 7 days (without a signed/paid/service-dated contract).		
Fee Charged IS		
Storage Fee of Cremated Remains\$50 WEEKLY		
(This is charged 1 week after completion of cremation & there is a failure to pick up cremated remains)		
<b>ID Viewing</b> (For a limit of 5-family members w/signed waiver-max 30-minutes		
viewing time if applicable; additional charges maybe apply for autopsy cases \$450		

## Merchandise Items

THE CHANGE TECHS	<u> </u>	
Registry Book	\$80 and Up	
Pallbearer Gloves (6-pairs)	\$80	
Registry Book	\$100	
Gown	\$75	
Prayer Cards/Thank You Cards	\$2 Each/\$35 Each	
Combination Shipping Container/Air Tray	\$395/\$395	
Cremation Container/Plastic Utility Urn (Include \$25 Fill	Fee) \$95/\$75	
*Flowers	AT COST	
Flag Case/Crucifix	AT COST	
Gown	\$25.00	

## Cash Advance Items

We charge you for our services in obtaining (\*) specified relevant cash advance items.

*Horse & Carriage/ *The Last Mile	\$3000/\$1600
*Funeral Escort	\$500
*Dove Release/*Butterfly Release/*Balloon Release	\$400/\$400/AT COST
Slide Show	
Live Steam/Service Video	
*Woven Blanket/Duplicate	\$400/\$200
*1/2 Cap Panel/Pillow/Plaque	
Fingerprint/Hair Lock Certificate	\$35/\$35
*Witness Cremation/*Expedited Cremation	
Newspaper Notice	At Cost
Obituary	
Official Death Certificate/Additional Copy (Each Copy)	\$40/\$25
Burial Permit.	\$30
Nevada Regulatory Fee	\$10
*Cross File Fee	
PostageDay Certified: \$10, Over Night Letters: \$32; Crema	ated Remains: \$150 & Up
Consulate Processing Fee/Veterans Concierge Fee	Starting at \$350/\$200
Clergy/Soloist/Drummer	ALL AT COST
Airline Flights for Transfer of Human Remains	AT COST
Transport Service for Human Remains to California-LA	\$900.00
*Cramatian Eas	Ø550

Media /Tech Fee.......\$200 A Service; Urn/Jewelry Fill Fee.......\$25

Caskets................\$1750 to \$14,995

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Crematory Overage Charge for 251lbs.\$100 & Funeral for every 50lbs additional. \$100 Pacemaker Remove Fee and Metal Removal Fee.....starts at \$75.00

#### Notes

- Service Fee for No Signed Contract 5 Days After Death: \$375
- No items can be removed from packages without using the Itemized Price List.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff ARE Not Declinable.

Taxes will be added to all merchandise.

For events with Food, there will be a Mandatory Deposit Fee of \$500. You may receive half back based on Damages and Cleanliness. Room Rental \$525 & Up You may be Billed/Charged a \$350 Cleaning Fee for any Heavy Cleaning After Any Services.